

4,

©OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 August 3, 2004

> DI NEPLY PLEASE Refer to con file

A-00099993C0301

AUG 0 5 2004

DOCUMENT

WILLIAM C STUMPF T/A STUMPF MOVING & STORAGE CO 199 PURITY ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15235

> Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety V.

William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to advise you that no timely filed exceptions and no requests for review from the Commissioners have been received within the specified time period to the decision issued in the subject case.

Therefore the decision of the Administrative Law Judge is final without further Commission action.

A copy of the final order has been enclosed for your records.

Verv trulv vours James S. McNulty Secretary

Enclosure Certified Mail Receipt Requested JEH

R K SMITH JR ESQUIRE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION & SAFETY KEYSTONE BUILDING 3RD FLOOR 400 NORTH STREET PO BOX 3265 HARRISBURG PA 17105-3265

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Transportation and Safety

v.

William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co. A-00099993C0301



1

FINAL ORDER

In accordance with the provisions of Section-332(h) of the Public Utility Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §332(h), the decision of Administrative Law Judge James D. Porterfield dated June 8, 2004, has become final without further Commission action; NULTUMENI

THEREFORE.

IT IS ORDERED:

That the complaint of the Bureau of Transportation 1. and Safety captioned Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Transportation and Safety, v. William C. Stumpf, t/a Stumpf Moving & Storage Co., at docket No. A-00099993C0301, is sustained to the extent consistent with the parties' Settlement Agreement and is otherwise dismissed.

That the Respondent must remit to the Commission, 2. within 30 days after service of the Commission's order, a civil monetary penalty of \$500.00 by certified or cashier's check or money order made payable to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, as provided for in Section 3301 and Section 3315 of the Public Utility Code (66 Pa.C.S. §3301 and §3315).

3. That the Respondent's check or money order, required by this Order to be remitted to the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, must be mailed, using the U.S. Postal Service, to the following address:

> Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3265

4. That the Respondent must cease and desist from further violations of the Public Utility Code, as amended, 66 Pa.C.S. §\$101-3316, and of the Commission's regulations at 52 Pa. Code \$1.1 et seq.

5. That the complaint proceeding at docket No. A-00099993C0301 be terminated and the record marked "closed."

BY THE COMMISSION, James/J. McNulty Secretary

(SEAL)

· •

ORDER ENTERED: AUG 0 3 2004

2. Article Number	A. Received By (Please Print Clearly) E. Date of Delivery E. Date of Delivery E. Signature
	Eiglett De March Eur Bredent
7160 3901 9843 0063 8778	D. is delivery address different from item 1? If YEs_enter delivery address below: D No
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL	
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Yes	
-1_Article Addressed to:	
A-00099993C0301 FO WILLIAM C STUMPE T/A STUMPF MOVING & STORAGE CO 199 PURITY ROAD PITTSBURGH PA 15235	
-oronomoding burnery even fill i i i i	Domestic Return Receipt
`	

•

•

.

-

1

.